Active Schools

City of Edinburgh Report 2022/23

Participants
Sex Participants

v
Male 8,683
Female 8,060
Total 16,743

Percentage of school roll

Sex

Male
Female

Total

Visits
Sex

Male
Female

Total

Year group

Secondary
Primary
ASN

Total

% of total

52%
48%
100%

School roll % participating
v

26,943
25,538

52,481

Visits
v
176,455

160,341
336,796

Visits

177,371
157,884

1,541
336,796

32%
32%
32%

% of total

52%
48%
100%

% of total

53%
47%
0%
100%

School type

Primary
Secondary
ASN

Total

School Type

Primary
Secondary
ASN

Total

Year group
V'S

ASN Primary
ASN Secondary
P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

P7

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

Total

Visits

Participants
v

9,663
6,992
88
16,743

% of total

58%
42%
1 0/0
100%

School roll % participating

v

30,145 32%
21,740 32%
596 15%
52,481 32%
% female
94 26%
1,447 22%
15,313 50%
18,409 52%
20,900 53%
24,624 48%
27,099 46%
28,096 48%
23,443 50%
61,015 46%
41,126 48%
31,216 46%
21,196 46%
13,857 44%
8,961 45%
336,796 48%



Sessions

§essions % purely voluntary
33,508 67%
Elocks Avg Sessions per Block
3,970 8.4

Deliverers by type

Deliverer type Qeliverers % of total % voluntary % qualified

Club Coaches 152 21% 66% 89%
Secondary Pupils 138 19% 96% 38%
Family Members 127 18% 100% 64%
Teachers 127 18% 100% 87%
Session Coaches 63 9% 33% 97%
FE/HE Students 48 7% 67% 79%
School Staff - Other 28 4% 79% 79%
Community Members 21 3% 100% 86%
Sports Development Officers 8 1% N/A 100%
Others 0 0% N/A N/A
Total 712 100% 82% 74%

School to club links

School club links % sessions delivered
by clubs

357 32%

Schools with at least Clubs with at least

one link one link
v

103 67
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