# **Active Schools**

# City of Edinburgh Report 2022/23

### **Participants**

Sex	Participants ▼	% of total	
Male	8,683	52%	
Female	8,060 489		
Total	16,743	100%	

School type	Participants ▼	% of total
Primary	9,663	58%
Secondary	6,992	42%
ASN	88 1	
Total	16,743 10	

### **Percentage of school roll**

Sex	School roll ▼	% participating
Male	26,943	32%
Female	25,538	32%
Total	52,481	32%

School Type	School roll	% participating
Primary	30,145	32%
Secondary	21,740	32%
ASN	596	15%
Total	52,481	32%

#### **Visits**

Sex	Visits ▼	% of total
Male	176,455	52%
Female	160,341	48%
Total	336,796	100%

Year group	Visits ▼	% of total
Secondary	177,371	53%
Primary	157,884	47%
ASN	1,541	0%
Total	336,796	100%

Year group ▲	Visits	% female
ASN Primary	94	26%
ASN Secondary	1,447	22%
P1	15,313	50%
P2	18,409	52%
P3	20,900	53%
P4	24,624	48%
P5	27,099	46%
P6	28,096	48%
P7	23,443	50%
S1	61,015	46%
S2	41,126	48%
S3	31,216	46%
S4	21,196	46%
S5	13,857	44%
S6	8,961	45%
Total	336,796	48%

#### **Sessions**

Sessions 🔻		% purely voluntary	
	33,508	67%	
Blocks ▼		Avg Sessions per Block	
	3,970	8.4	

## **Deliverers by type**

Deliverer type	Deliverers •	% of total	% voluntary	% qualified
Club Coaches	152	21%	66%	89%
Secondary Pupils	138	19%	96%	38%
Family Members	127	18%	100%	64%
Teachers	127	18%	100%	87%
Session Coaches	63	9%	33%	97%
FE/HE Students	48	7%	67%	79%
School Staff - Other	28	4%	79%	79%
Community Members	21	3%	100%	86%
Sports Development Officers	8	1%	N/A	100%
Others	0	0%	N/A	N/A
Total	712	100%	82%	74%

#### **School to club links**

School club links	% sessions delivered by clubs
357	32%
Schools with at least one link	Clubs with at least one link ▼
103	67

